## RISK MANAGEMENT



## MIIA FY24 Risk Management Grant

June 30, 2023

Dear Members.

The FY23 MIIA Risk Management Grant Program officially closes today June 30th. Thank you all for your proactive and thoughtful applications. We hope the grants you received benefited your organization and your community.

The FY24 MIIA Risk Management Online Grant Application will be available to members on Monday, July 10, 2023. Click Here for Grant Program Page

This year's application process will be streamlined. MIIA Grant submissions will be reviewed starting August 4th on a bi-weekly basis. The Grant Program will end when FY24 grant funding of 1 million dollars is exhausted.

The following outlines the steps for grant submittal under this year's program.

- 1) Members confer with their MIIA Risk Manager in advance of submitting their application
- 2) MIIA Staff reviews grant applications on a bi-weekly basis
- 3) Applicants will be notified of their award or denial status within 3 weeks of submittal
- 4) Invoices must be received within 60 days of receipt of grant award approval letter.

Below is a link to a preview of the FY24 MIIA Risk Management Grant Application for your review.

Link to MIIA FY24 Risk Management Grant Application (member version for review only)



Massachusetts Interlocal Insurance Association | Serving Massachusetts communities since 1982 Boston, MA | 617-426-7272 | 800-882-1498 | www.emiia.org | 2022 © MIIA, All Rights Reserved.

MIIA | 3 Center Plaza Suite 610, Boston, MA 02108

Unsubscribe mmarino@mma.org

<u>Update Profile</u> |Constant Contact Data <u>Notice</u>

Sent bymmarino@mma.orgpowered by

